

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013****With****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7666 of 2013****With****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7668 of 2013****With****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7669 of 2013****With****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10351 of 2013****TO****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10356 of 2013**

=====

VIRBHADRA GAURANG NAYAK....Petitioner(s)

Versus

GARDEN SILK MILLS LTD....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARNISH V DARJI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR.VARUN K.PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL**Date : 18/01/2018****ORAL ORDER**

All the aforementioned matters were listed and ordered to be heard together. However, facts of Special Civil Application No.10356 of 2013 are different. As such, this matter is separated from rest of the matters and to come up on 7th February, 2018.

Arguments in other matters are heard. Judgment is kept CAV.

ashish

(MOHINDER PAL, J.)