

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013**

=====

VIRBHADRA GAURANG NAYAK

Versus

GARDEN SILK MILLS LTD

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT****Date : 21/06/2023****ORAL ORDER**

A Note has been filed by learned advocate Ms.Kitty S. Mehta requesting to delete her name as she has retired from the matter. An appropriate communication has been made to her client and accordingly an order dated 11.04.2023 has been passed. Today, board again shows name of learned advocate Ms.Kitty Mehta for respondent No.1 – Garden Silk Mills Ltd. Registry to do the needful to delete the name of learned advocate Ms.Kitty S. Mehta for respondent No.1.

Issue **Notice** returnable on 11.09.2023.

**(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)**

DIPTI PATEL