

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13499 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13499 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15245 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15245 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7666 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7666 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7668 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7668 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7669 of 2013
With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7669 of 2013**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10351 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10352 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10353 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10354 of 2013

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10354 of 2013**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10355 of 2013

=====

GUHARI NATWAR PRADHAN

Versus

GARDEN SILK MILLS LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 10/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. N.K. Majmudar, learned advocate appearing for the respondent seeks to place on record the affidavit in reply.

Permission, as prayed for, is granted.

Post the matters for hearing on 07.02.2025.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Pradhyuman