

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013

=====

VIRBHADRA GAURANG NAYAK

Versus

GARDEN SILK MILLS LTD

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 04/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue fresh Rule to the unserved respondent No.2, making it returnable on 21.09.2026.

To be served through Speed Post as well as by Electronic Mode.

Petitioner shall file an affidavit with regard to service of Rule through Electronic Mode.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)